

VICKI CHURCHMAN KSDAR STATE CHAIR, HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

843 N Buffum Wichita, KS 67203

vchurchman@cox.net

316.200.6715

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

OBJECTIVE

The Historic Preservation Committee seeks to honor the nation's heritage, focuses on the future, and celebrates America.

Through the Historic Preservation Grants Program, NSDAR provides financial support for local community projects which exemplify the Society's historic preservation mission.

AWARDS

There are three awards given by the committee:

- Historic Preservation Medal: recognizes and honors an individual who has done extraordinary historical preservation over a long period of time.
- Historic Preservation Recognition Award: recognizes and honors an individual or group that has done recent remarkable volunteer work at the community level.
- Historic Preservation Project Contest: provides a path to recognize worthy chapter and state projects at the state, division, and national levels.

Information on all of these:

https://www.dar.org/members/committees/national-committees/historic-preservation/historic-preservation-committee-forms

HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROJECT CONTEST

To encourage all chapters and states to do historic preservation in their communities and states throughout the nation.

- NSDAR Chapters and state societies can choose to preserve a historic site, landmark, historic district, or property.
- These may be DAR owned, publicly owned, or privately owned.
- The project must be completed in the last 2 years.
- Detailed instructions may be found here: https://www.dar.org/sites/default/files/members/darnet/forms/HP-1005.pdf

DEADLINES

State Deadline for Kansas DAR

- **November 15, 2020**: Chapters send entries for Historic Preservation Project Contest to historic preservation state chair.